



### NOTICE OF AWARD

28 July 2014

**P & H MERCHANDISING CORPORATION**  
#1117 Tomas Mapua St.  
Sta. Cruz, Manila  
Tel. No. 711-8878

Dear Sir/Madame:

In connection with the negotiation on 23 June 2014 but awarded 14 July 2014 due to failure of two (2) biddings on 04 November 2013 and 09 December 2013, we are happy to notify you that you were awarded the contract for the SUPPLY OF CONSTRUCTION SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS (SUPPLEMENTAL) - Single Bid for the Contract Price of equivalent to FIVE HUNDRED THIRTY ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FORTY ONE PESOS ONLY (Php531,141.00) as corrected and modified in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

You are hereby required to provide within **ten (10) days** the performance security in the form of a) Cash, Certified Check, Cashier's Check, Manager's Check, Bank Draft or Irrevocable Letter of Credit confirmed by a reputable local bank at 5% of the total amount of award which amounts to TWENTY SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN PESOS & 05/100 ONLY (Php26,557.05) or b) 30% of the total amount of award in the form of Surety Bond callable upon demand issued by any reputable surety or insurance company in the amount of ONE HUNDRED FIFTY NINE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FORTY TWO PESOS & 30/100 ONLY (Php159,342.30) to be submitted to the BAC I Secretariat. Failure to provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for the cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

REQN. NO. PGH12-011

ITEM NUMBER	EST. QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/DESCRIPTION	Unit Price (Php)	Amount (Php)
106	4	roll	G.I. Wire # 16, 1 kg./roll	55.00	220.00
108	4	pc	GI Sheet plain, .5mm x 4' x 8'	1,100.00	4,400.00
110	10	pc.	** Corrugated GI Sheet, Ga24 x 12', standard width approx 81cm,	920.00	9,200.00
111	20	gal.	**All-Purpose contact cement, high grade, waterproof	700.00	14,000.00
114	10	pcs.	**Soldering bar, lead	60.00	600.00
115	1	liter	**Muriatic Acid, hydraulic, technical grade, 29% maximum	100.00	100.00
118	500	pcs.	**Texscrew, 12mm x 16mm, for wood w/neoprene washer	1.40	700.00
119	500	pcs.	**Texscrew, 12mm x 16mm, for metal w/neoprene washer	1.40	700.00
120	1	box	**Blind rivets 5/32" x 1/4", 250pcs./box	260.00	260.00
122	11	bag	Glass Putty, 10kg./bag	210.00	2,310.00
123	5	pcs.	**Clear glass, 1/8" x 4' x 4'	552.00	2,760.00

Very truly yours,

**JOSE C. GONZALES, MD**  
PGH Director

JUL 30 2014

Conforme:   
**DANIEL M. MARIANO**  
(Signature over Printed Name)  
SALES REPRESENTATIVE

CROSS CHECKED FROM ORIGINAL COPY  
BY: